503129857 01/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3176467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. S. Mill Calvert	01/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TLL Associates, Trustee for Telescoping landing leg system CRT Trust
Street Address:	PO BOX 11120
City:	Manassas
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14591683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)783-7800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-242-1247

Address Line 1: 2483 OAKTON HILLS DRIVE Address Line 4: OAKTON, VIRGINIA 22124-1530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CALVERT683
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS VENTRE, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/LOUIS VENTRE JR/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_filing_calvert683#page1.tif

PATENT 503129857 REEL: 034672 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I_{\star}

S. Mill Calvert (Assignor)

hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to	
TTL Associates	
Trustee for Telescoping landing leg system CRT Trust (Assia trust having an address at P.O. Box 11120, Manassas, VA 20113, its successentire right, title and interest in, and to the improvements in, an invention entited in the continuous cont	sors and assigns the
Telescoping landing leg system	4 4E04000
invented by me, as described in United States Patent Application Number:	14091083
filed on	d extensions nd, issue any patent on r its successors or le expense of the ees any facts known eeding, sign all ns, make all rightful assigns, and improvements in en or will be made right to assign the
Full Name of Assignor: S. Mill Calvert Signature:	7-15
Residence Address: Manassas, VA Citizenship: United States	
County of Wave State of Virginia State of Virginia	
Before me personally appeared said S. Mill Calvert and acknowledged instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	, 2015.
OCE In Learn's Signature of Notary	**************************************
OLLIE M. SESSIONS NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Virginia Reg. # 173294 My Commission Exps. 2 & 24, 24, 5	

PATENT REEL: 034672 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 01/09/2015